
Date Matchup Time (ET)

Thu, July 31 Chargers vs. Lions (NBC) 8:00 PM

Date Matchup Time (ET)

Thu, Aug. 7 Colts at Ravens 7:00 PM

Thu, Aug. 7 Bengals at Eagles 7:30 PM

Thu, Aug. 7 Raiders at Seahawks 10:00 PM

Fri, Aug. 8 Browns at Panthers 7:00 PM

Fri, Aug. 8 Lions at Falcons 7:00 PM

Fri, Aug. 8 Commanders at Patriots 7:30 PM

Sat, Aug 9 Giants at Bills 1:00 PM

Sat, Aug. 9 Texans at Vikings 4:00 PM

Sat, Aug. 9 Cowboys at Rams 7:00 PM

Sat, Aug. 9 Steelers at Jaguars 7:00 PM

Sat, Aug. 9 Titans at Buccaneers 7:30 PM

Sat, Aug. 9 Chiefs at Cardinals 8:00 PM

Sat, Aug. 9 Jets at Packers 8:00 PM

Sat, Aug. 9 Broncos at 49ers 8:30 PM

Sun, Aug. 10 Dolphins at Bears 1:00 PM

Sun, Aug. 10 Saints at Chargers 4:05 PM

Week 1

Week 2 Week 3

Hall of Fame Game

2025 NFL PRESEASON SCHEDULE

Presented by:The rest of the games air on local channels. Check your listings.

DATE GAME TIME (ET)

Fri, Aug 15 Titans at Falcons 7:00 p.m.

Fri, Aug 15 Chiefs at Seahawks 10:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 Dolphins at Lions 1:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 Panthers at Texans 1:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 Packers at Colts 1:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 Patriots at Vikings 1:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 Browns at Eagles 1:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 49ers at Raiders 4:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 Ravens at Cowboys 7:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 Chargers at Rams 7:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 Jets at Giants 7:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 Buccaneers at Steelers 7:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 16 Cardinals at Broncos 9:30 p.m.

Sun, Aug 17 Jaguars at Saints 1:00 p.m.

Sun, Aug 17 Bills at Bears 8:00 p.m.

Mon, Aug 18 Bengals at Commanders 8:00 p.m.

DATE GAME TIME (ET)

Thu, Aug 21 Steelers at Panthers 7:00 p.m.

Thu, Aug 21 Patriots at Giants 8:00 p.m.

Fri, Aug 22 Eagles at Jets 7:30 p.m.

Fri, Aug 22 Falcons at Cowboys 8:00 p.m.

Fri, Aug 22 Vikings at Titans 8:00 p.m.

Fri, Aug 22 Bears at Chiefs 8:20 p.m.

Sat, Aug 23 Ravens at Commanders 12:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 23 Colts at Bengals 1:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 23 Rams at Browns 1:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 23 Texans at Lions 1:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 23 Broncos at Saints 1:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 23 Seahawks at Packers 4:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 23 Jaguars at Dolphins 7:00 p.m.

Sat, Aug 23 Bills at Buccaneers 7:30 p.m.

Sat, Aug 23 Chargers at 49ers 8:30 p.m.

Sat, Aug 23 Raiders at Cardinals 10:00 p.m.

(Prime)

(CBS)

(FOX)

(ESPN)

https://nflplayoffpass.com/nfl-preseason-printable-schedule/
https://nflplayoffpass.com/nfl-preseason-schedule-2025/



